
University of Connecticut 
Adm in istratio n and Opera tio ns Services 

February 21,2008 

fif % 

K+ 

Environmental 
Ilealth and Safety 

Steven Courtemanche 
Commercial and R&D Branch 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Region I 
475 Allendale Road 
King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406-1415 

Docket No. 03010576 
Mail Control No. 141666 obvL' 
Dear Mr. Courtemanche: 

This is in response to your letter of January 30, 2008 requesting additional information regarding our original 
CFA application of March 10,2005. We are requesting the following revisions to our current license (06-01450- 
47) to make it consistent with the revised CFA application: 

1. Deletion of sources: 
The following sources have been disposed of and are to be deleted: 

Item 6L. Californium 252. (Sealed sources (Isotope Products Laboratories Model Nos. FF-252/SK-3652 
and FF-362). 50 microcuries per source and IO0 microcuries total. 

Item 6M Plutonium 239. Sealed sources. (Sealed Neutron sources (MI180, M1183, M1181, M1182). 80 
grams (5 curies). 

Item 6.N. Sealed sources Cesium 137 (Amersham Searle Model 2000). 500 millicuries. 

Included in Appendices A, B, and C is disposal documentation consisting of theJinal leak tests and letters 
@om the recipients of the above sources. 

2. Removal of Noank Research Laboratory as a location of use. 
Noank Marine Laboratories is to be deleted as a location of use. A review of the Noank records 
indicated that this facility was free released for unrestricted use in 1992. Copies of this 
documentation are in Appendix D. 

'Chief Robert A d d  
Associate Vice-president for Public and Environmental 

An Equal Opportunig Employer 
Enclosures: Appendices A-D 

3102 Horsebarn Hill Road Unit 4097 
Storrs, Connecticut 06269-4097 

Telephone: (860) 486-3613 
Facsimile: (860) 486-1 106 
web: http://www.ehs.uconn.edu 

http://www.ehs.uconn.edu


APPENDIX A 

DOCUMENTATION ON DISPOSAL OF: 

Item 6L. Californium 252. (Sealed sources (Isotope Products Laboratories Model Nos. FF- 
252/SK-3652 and FF-362). 50 microcuries per source and 100 microcuries total. 



CCIN 

Ms. Amy Courchesne 
Univ. of Connecticut 
EH&S 
3102 Horsebarn Road, U-97 
Storrs, CT 06269-4097 

cs 
May 5,2003 

Subject: Shipment Receipt Acknowledgement 

Dear Amy: 

In accordance with the requirements of 10 CFR 20, Appendix GI Section Ill, C.I., the 
attached letter is provided as your notice of receipt and acceptance of the radioactive 
waste materials specified on the manifest. Manifest No. 0257-032503DTK was received 
at Duratek on April 28, 2003. 

This letter is acknowledgement of receipt only. Any manifest discrepancies found during 
unloading or processing will be reported at a later date. 

Please contact me if you have any questions or require additional information. I can be 
reached at 888-RADWASTe or 865-285-3015 (direct), or via email at 
kdwolfe@philotechnic.com. 

Sincerely, 

Phjlofeckn.ks, L td. * 
Kelli Wolfe 
Customer Service Invoicing Assistant 

kw 
Enclosure 

mailto:kdwolfe@philotechnic.com


Page 1 

. .  

Tuesday, April 29,2003 

Don E. Hartje 
Philotechnics, Ltd 

Oak Ridge, TN 37831-4489 
P.O. BOX 4489 

Dear Mr. Hartje: 

In compliance with the requirements of 10 CFR 20, Appendix G, Section Ill, C.l, the attached 
signed shipping manifest copies are your notice of receipt and acceptance of the radioactive 
waste materials specified on the manifests. 

Manifest Number Date Received 

22a4-~03ia70 04/28/2003 

This is acknowledgement of receipt only. Any manifest discrepancies found during manifest review, 
unloading or processing will be listed on page 2 of this letter. 

Thank you for your business. 

Sincerely, 

Shipping and Receiving 

cc: Manifest File 
Shipping and Receiving file 



Manifest Discrepancies 

. .  

Page 2 

none 

. 



\\ 
FORM 540 Philotechnics 

UNIFORM LOW-LEVEL RADIOACTIVE 
WASTE MANIFEST 

SHIPMENT I O  NUMBER 8 WIFESTNUL(BER 5 
PhNoIuhnks (D Unh. ef C~*wcucu( 0257-032503DTK 7 FORM WANO YM ' PAGE 1 OF t pAGE(S) IUI. h s  -a .I mncUam 
EnVlan Weallh nd Sahly FORM 541 ANI) 54lA I PAGEIS) 
3102 Hmebwn Road, U-W x I COLLEClOR FORM 542ANO 542A 1 PAGEIS) 
SlWrS, CT PIZ@S4ODl I PROCESPOR MDlTlONM INFORMATION Now PAGEIS) 

SllWPER - HAHE AN0 FACILITY 

O%%32503DTK . 

I 

I rn 

1 ' IEWM-7991 

ORCANlUTlON 

SHIPPING PAPER 

(Indud. Ana WJ EMERGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBEk 

I - - -  --- - .  

I. 
- .____ . I 

CONTACT SHIPMENT NUMOER GENERATORTYPE 9 COHSIGWEE -NamemdFatldyAddrm~~ S C PERMIT # 
NA 02579125Oo30TK IS&J Transportation Mgr. ' 

Duratek. Inc. 

Oak Rldae. TN 37831 

CONTACT T€LEPHONE NUMBER 1560 Bear Creek Ad. TELEPHONE NVMBERf lndd.ku tcd . l  
( I n s h d . A r u  Cods) 

8E048Cl611 
.Amy Couchs~no 

2. IS THISAN'EXCLUSM USPSHIPMENT7 

ON Tnis MANIFEST -> 
I 

EPALMNIFEST NUMBER 

NA 

a 

1 1. US. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION OESCRIPTON 
(*r*mopopn*Jpplnpnm.ImzrddnI.UNIOnmbn. 

-lLl-V.dQiWon*hlfOllWlbl 

Radioactive material, excepted package-limited quantity of 
materlal. 7, UN2910 
Radioactive matarlal, excepted package-llmltrd quantity of 
material, 7.UN2910 
Radloactlve material, excepted package-llmlted quantlty of 
materlal. 7. Ut42910 

- ,  

1 2. 
DOT LADEL 

aADlOACTNP 

NA 

NA 

NA 
.- 

13 
TRANSPORT 

INDEX 

IA 

IA 

17 I 8  TOTAL WEIGHT IS IOENTlFlUTlON 14 15 16 
ORWLUME NUMBEROF TOTN PACKAGE ACTMTY LSuSCO PHYSICAL AN0 INDWlDUAl 

CHEMICALFORM RAOlONUCLlOES MBq mc, CLASS (VI. S p p o P N l ~  M I )  PACIWGE 

C-14 H-3 Th-232 U-238 2.9552E+02 .S868E*OO NA 66. LBS; 7.6 1224 

k.6982E+02 8.0168€+00 NA 63. LBS. 7.6 1228 

FT3 I Solid Metal 
OxldeslPa,PI,CI-lncln. 
Soild Metal C-14 H-3 1 I OxldeslPa,PI.CI-lncln. I 

. . .  . .  . .  . 

IA Solld Metal 
OxldsslPa PI Cl-Inch 

.7690€*00 .3673E-01 60. LBS; 7.6 1237 c-14 H-3 1 
i CTI 

m*tWhl, T ,  UNI10 OxldedPa,PI.Cl-lncln. 
68. LBS; 7.6 1231 

I FT3 
I I 

.44018+02 3.8922€*00 NA 
materlal, 7. UN2910 
Radloactlve matrrlal, excepted package-limited quantlty of NA MA Solid Metal C-14 C.46 H-3 Ln-66 6.7806E*Ol 1.6823E+00 NA 

1 d quantity of NA P(A Solid Metal H-3 
OxldeslPa,PI,CI-lncln. 

mabrlal, 7, UNZWO Oxldea/Pa,Pl,CI.lncln. I 

I 

68. LBS; 7.6 1239 
FT3 
63. LBS; 7,s 1243 
FT3 

I 



March 25,2003 Shipment Totals (mci): 

DAW 
H3; 5.9772 

6.9368 
0.23573 

6.17 
3.8922 

H3 DAW Total: 
Ca-45 Total: 

Th-232 DAW Total: 

LSV’S 
P32 0.25 

0.002 1 
P32 Total: 0.2521 

1-125 LSV Total:/ 0.041 
H3 0.02836 

4.1301 
I .4533 

H 3  LSV Total: 5.61176 
C14 0.0009 

0.002 
C14 LSV Total: 0.0029 

s35 0.026 1 
0.05 1 1 
0.0 182 4 S35 LSV Total: 

6.0031 0.0954 6 LSV TOTAL: 

c14; 

0.005 1 
C14 DAW Total: 2.0878 
S35 DAW Total: 0.0000 

Cf-252 DAW Total: 0.002 
U-238 DAW ’1 otal: 0.0088 

DAW TOTAL: 26.8679 

2.0007 
0.08001 

0.001 
0.00 1 

MIXED WASTE 

I H3 Total: 3.1 I 



UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT 

SEALED SOURCE CONTAMINATIONILEAK TEST REPORT FORM 
RADIATION SAFETY OFFICE U-97 

P 
INVESTIGATOR: LOCATION: DATE: <h5h 2 

CONTAMINATION/LEAK TEST RESULTS: 

If the inspection 6r leak test reveals any construction defects or 0.005 microcuries or more of 
removable contamination, the licensee shall immediately withdraw the sealed source from use and 
shall cause it to be decontaminated and repaired or to be disposed of in accordance with applicable 
regulations. 

Leak Test MDA 
7- 

(NUREG-I 556, VOI.5) 

Where MDA 
B R  
t 
E 

= activity level in pCi 
= background count rate in counts per minute 
= counting time in minutes 
= detector efficiency in counts per d i s i n t e a  - 

- 
Radiation Safety Sdecialist 

6/01 Rev.1 N:\Forms\Leak Test Form 6-01 





-/., . 
dniversity of Connecticut, Dept. Environmental Health & Safety, Radiation Safety Section 

CONTAMINATION SURVEY REPORT FORM 

Package Receipt S w c y  J Date: 1 zd’’L 
Purpose: 

Lab Insptaion Result Equipment Free Release S w c y .  
Incident Remediation: Laboratory Free Release Swey 

Other (desuibe): 

Licensed Investigator (L.I.): Q u o  9 
n 

Building: 14- Room: l4 
( 1 Ifspace lo rCjt Ir chcclkd: DECOhTAWATk; SURVEY, andSUBiWTCOPY OF FINAL RESULTS TO 

Ru>U~ONSAFETY(U-4097, f a :  860686-1106). 
If attempts to decontaminate indicated arcas to less than 100dpmllOOcmz arc unsuccessful contact 
Radiation Wety 8604863613 for further instruction. 
I/spoar lo b cJiecked: sa attached survey documentation. 
~/spou &y~ tr ~II results less than 10odpm/1oOcm’ 
Survey mdts idormation provided to LIAaborato~~ pen0 nnel. Date P 

Sample I Location 
Number 

1 

3 

4 

(b) 2sig. 



APPENDIX B 

DOCUMENTATION ON DISPOSAL OF: 

Item 6M. Plutonium 239. Sealed sources. (Sealed Neutron sources (A41 180, MI 183, MI 181, 
MI 182). 80 grams (5 curies). 



Lo’s Alamos 
N AT ION A L LA B 0 R AT0 RY 

EST.1943 

N2 Advanced Nuclear Technology 
Ofl-Site Source Recovery (OSR) Project 
P.O. Box 1663, Mail Stop: 5552 
Los Alamos, New Mexico 87545 
505-667-670UFax: 505-665-7913 

Samuel J. Collins 
Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
475 Allendale Road 
King of Prussia, PA 19406-1415 

Re: ATRC#2003:003, License#SNM-l889 

Dear Mr. Collins: 

00 
EB 1 
>ODE 

Date: February 6,2006 
Refer to: N2: 06-038 

Enclosed please find a signed Authorization to TransfedRelinquishment of Custody form concerning: 

University of Connecticut 
3 102 Horsebarn Hill Road 
Storrs, CT 06269 

The radioactive sources described on the form have been removed from the University of Connecticut in Storrs, 
CT and are in storage at Los Alamos National Laboratory. These sources have been transferred to Department 
of Energy (DOE) ownership and are being stored under DOE license exemption. 

This action was completed as part of the Off-Site Source Recovery (OSR) Project managed by this office. If 
you need any further information on this action, please contact the OSR Project Office at 505/667-670 1. 

Sincerely, 

Team Leader OSR Project 

SWlh 

cy: 
Warren Church, University of Connecticut 
Michele Burgess, NRC HQ 
Robert Campbell, U.S. DOE, NA-211 
Joel Grimm, D O E - A L W  
N2 File 
OSRP File 

An Equal Opportunity Employer I Operated by the University of California 



Los Alamos 
NATIONAL LABORATORY 

ATRC # 2003:003 
Off-Site Source Recovery Project 

- Authorization to Transfer/Relinquishment of Custody 

SOURCE OWNER: University of Connecticut 
CONTACT NAME: Warren Church 
ADDRESS: 3 102 Horsebarn Hill Road 

Unit 4097 
Storrs, CT 06269 

TELEPHONE: 860-486-1 108 
FAX: 860-486-1 106 

University of Connecticut is authorized by the University of California at Los Alamos National Laboratory 
(UC/LANL), on behalf of the U.S. Department of Energy (DOE), to transfer the sealed source(s) indicated below 
to Los Alamos National Laboratory. 
University of Connecticut hereby relinquishes and UCLANL, on behalf of DOE, hereby accepts all custody of 
the sealed source(s) indicated below upon receipt or acceptance of the sources at Los Alamos National 
Laboratory. 

SOURCE INFORMATION 

Type: 239PulBe Serial No: M1180 Mfg. Date: 11/28/1961 Curies: 1.819 Grams Isotopic:28.950 

Type: 239FWBe Serial No: M1181 Mfg. Date: 11/28/1961 Curies: 0.900 Grams Isotopic: 14.330 

Type: 2 3 9 M e  Serial No: M1182 Mfg. Date: 11/28/1961 Curies: 0.902 Grams Isotopic: 14.360 

Type: 239PulBe Serial No: M1183 Mfg. Date: 11/28/1961 Curies: 0.898 Grams Isotopic: 14.290 

SOURCE CUSTODIAN: 

OFFICIAL NAME/TITLE ~hRKEk.l a f ~ f 7 C ~  a(- 
ease Print or Type) TITLE (Please Print of ~ y p e )  

SIGNATURE ,9& DATE B/d, /o5  
UC/LANL AUTHORIZATION: 

r, Off-Site Source Recovery Project 
DATE g-2-64 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT BY LANL: 

OFFICIAL NAME/TITLE A L A  AL.&.j &.+.,A&&- I 

NAME (Please Print or Type) T m E  (Please Print or Type) 

SIGNATURE DATE 2-J-06 

ATRC verl 7/2003 Page 1 of 1 



Feb-01-2006 03:43prn F r o r n - L L N L  N T O  TECH CRPS NTS 
702-295-6337 

UNCLASSIFIED 

T-224 P . 0 0 1 / 0 0 2  F-617 

University of California 
Lawrence Livermore 

National Laboratory 
P. 0. Box 45 
Mercury, Nevada $9023 

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET 

TO: &drn ( ? ~ ~ P A . v  ,Date Z/l/06 

Location FAX# r & d  + T  c l!od 

0 rg aniz a ti on Time 

Number of pages to follow i 

Location LLNWNTO FAX ~02-~9~-6337 
tf transmission is not complete, please call. sender at: 

702-295- 8 ~ubjectlCornmenb: 

N O  FAX #'s (702-295-XXXX) 
BE;EF ................................................................... 5079 
DAF .................................................... ....,.......... 45226 
Field Test Engineering.. ....................................... 6337 
LLNLNSF .......................................................... 1269 
NEMOF ........................... , .......... ,, ....................... 7357 
Secu-iry ............................... ........,. ....................... 3643 
Ula ...................................................................... 60S9 

Business Scrvices ................................................. 0332 
ESScB ................................................................... 6337 
JASPER ............................................................... 41.58 
Logistics & Purchasing ........... .:. ....... 729 1 
Resident Manager's Ofice. .................................. 62 19 
Travel.. ................................................................. 6454 

UNCLASSIFIED 
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NUCLEAR MATERlAt TRANSACTlON REPORT 
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WARNING: FALSE STATEMENTS IN THIS CERTIFtCATf MAY BE SUBJECT TO CtvlC ANDfDR CRIMINAL PENALTIES. NRC REGULATlONS REQUIRE THAT SUBMlSSlONS TO THE NRC 
BE COMPLETE A N 0  ACCURATE ip1 ALL MATERIAL RESPECTS. 18 U.S.C. SECTION lOOl MAKES lT A CRIMINAL OFFENSE TO MAKE A WlLLFULLY FALSE STATEMENT OR 
REPRESENTATION TO ANY OEPARTMENT OR AGENCY OF THE UNITED STATES AS TO ANV MATTER WITHIN ITS JURISDICTDN. d 
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UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT 

SEALED SOURCE CONTAMiNATlONlLEAK TEST REPORT FORM 
RADIATION SAFETY OFFICE U-97 

1( 
1 / -  

CONTAMINATION/LEAK TEST RESULTS: 

I 

If the inspection or leak test reveals any construction defects or 0.005 microcui 
removable contamination, the licensee shall immediately withdraw the sealed : 
shall cause it to be decontaminated and repaired or to be disposed of in accorc 
regulations. 

Leak Test MDA 
(NUREG-1556, VOI.5) 

Where MDA 
B R  
t 
E 

DPM pCi I 

Ies or more of 
ource from use and 
ance with applicable 

4.3e -L -fk = activity level in pCi 
= background count rate in counts per minute 
= counting time in minutes 
= detector efficiency in counts per disintegration ,// 

/' 

<&$&/+/,j 
Radiation Safety Spe6ialist 

6/01 Rev.1 N:\Forms\Leak Test Form 6-01 
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APPENDIX C 

DOCUMENTATION ON DISPOSAL OF: 

Item 6.N. Sealed sources Cesium 137 (Amersham Searle Model 2000). 500 millicuries. 
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June 29,2001 

Tod Richards 
University of Connecticut 
Enviro. Health & Safety, 3102 Horsebarn Road, U-97 
Storrs, CT 06269-4097 

Subject: Shipment Receipt Acknowledgement 

Dear Tod: 

In accordance with the requirements of 10 CFR 20, Appendix G, Section I l l ,  C.I., the attached 
signed shipping manifest copy is provided as your notice of receipt and acceptance of the 
radioactive waste materials specified on the manifest. Manifest No. 0257-060501 was received 
at ATG on June 15, 2001 and was assigned Receipt No. LLR01-134. 

This signed manifest is acknowledgement of receipt only. Any manifest discrepancies found 
during unloading or processing will be reported at a later date. 

Please contact me if you have any questions or require additional information. I can be reached 
at 888-RADWASTe or 865-425-3009 (direct), or via email at aleach@philotechnics.com. 

Siiiezizly, 

Philotechnics, Ltd. 

Ahnette Leach 
Customer Service Manager 

al 
Enclosure ’ 

P.O. 6 0 X  4 4 8 9  OAK RIDGE, TN 3 7 8 3 1 - 4 4 8 9  
PHONE: 865 .463 .1551  FAX: 865 .483 .1530  

mailto:aleach@philotechnics.com


FORM m Phllolechnlcs 5. SHIPPER-WEAN0 FACILITY SHIPMENT IO. NUMBER 
Phllo1.chnb @ Unb. of ConnecUcul 0257-060501 
EmlornHerHhandSarNy 
3102 Hwr8brm Rad.  U.97 x COLLECTOR 

PROCESSOR 

UNIFORM LOW-LEVEL RADIOACTIVE 
WASTE MANlFEST Slom. CT 062694097 ' 

S.CPERMIT I SHIPMENT NUMBER GENERATOR TYPE 
0257460501 ISPedW) 

SHIPPING PAPER 

1. LMERGENCITELWWNE UUMBER (Indud8 An# W e )  
CONTACT TELEPHONE NUMBER 

(Inc(uda &ea Code) 
uuownt ~- Tod K R k h ~ r d i  OROANUTION 860486410C 

6. CARRIER- Narm and Address €PA 1.0. NUMBER 

2l18 ROWESTATE HIGHWAY ~ ~ l l ~ ~  I: 

)Mst.chn*. 

2 OTmSAH'O(QUfrVEWSF3ENl7 J. 'IOTALNWBEROF KINORICKTRUCKINO COMPANY TdR TND967766078 
PEWAGES DEHnflED 

8. MANIFESTNUMBER 

m2n31660501 
PAGElOF 1 FAGE(S) IUsr hls Nmbrr on an unUmmUm .7. FORMC4OAND540A 

FORM 541 AND 511A 2 PAGEIS) 
1 PAGEIS) FORMC42ANOWU 

MOlTlONAL INFORMATION None PAGEW @I--/ 3cJ 
9 CONSIGNFE . Name and Fachly Address CONTACT J 

2025 Batlelle Bkd:  
Bob Denno 

ATG - Richland 0 crations 

Richland, WA 99352 

SIGN TVRE. Avmodzcd wnsqncc a d  c #re mrlr receipl OATE 

TELEPHONE NUMBER(mhd.Prea cod.) 

509-375-51 60 ( 7 /  
$-8F. 6 4 r - a  ) 

I ON THIS MANIFEST 
11.*1>. 

EPA MANIFEST NUMBER 

w 

11. Ud, DEPARTMENT OF TRUISPOR'IA1H)N OSXRIPTION 12. 
DOT LAOCL 

.ndnly#dd(~Wanul lon 7uDIOACTNF 
(h&9n@prsmlNpphOnmm.Mt~dLlll..MK)mnM~r. 

Fmdlaactive material, excepted package-limited quantity of 
materIrl, 7, UN29f0 

materIaI.7, UN2910 
Radloactivr matrtial, excepted packagclirnited quantity of 
mrlrrlrl,Te UN2#10 

m8torIal,7, UN2910 

rnrtert111~7~ UN291O 
RadlorcUvo mrtrrtrl, rxcrplrd prckagr-llmltod quantity of 
rn8torIrI. 7, UNZOIO 

NA 

RadlonUva mat.rial. excepted packago-limited quantlty af NA 

NA 

-r NA 

-- 4 NA 

NA 

7 'iellowllr 

FORCONSIGNEEUSEONLY 

SHIPPING OATE 10. CERTIFKATION 
HUIRIMAN.M a m i  
CONTACT 

G a y  Klndrlch 

SIC ANRE - Aurkdze umcr asLMr3edping wash receipt OATE MTE 

11 15. -16 1 7. fa .  TOTAL WEIGHT 19. IDENfIFlCAlWN 
INOMDUAL TOTAL PACUACF A C T M M  LSNnCO OR VOLUME NUMBER OF 

/e&* 
1% 

Mllq rnCI CM3S (Us. rPPmpfImlm MI.) PACUAGK 
T ~ S P O R T  PtlYSlCAL AN0 

MOIONUCLIOCS HDW CHEMICAL FORM 

1.2765E+01 1].4500E-01 NA 92. LES: 7.5 1143 
FT3 
80. LES; 7.5 1144 
FT3 

4.4381E+OO r.2130E-01 NA 65. LBS; 7.5 1 I51 
FT3 

NA 73. LRS; 7.5 1154 
FT3 
71. LEIS; 7.5 1161 
F l 3  
60. LBS; 7.5 1162 
FT3 
280. LBS; 4.1 RSO-OOI 

3.82az~+oo y860E-01 NA 
Zn-65 I 

I 

I 
I B FT3 

I I 

VA Solid Pa,PI,GI/BPU-ECU H-3 

VA Solid PO,PI,GI/BPU-NDV C-14 H-3 

VA Solid Pa,Pl,GNBPU-ECU C-I4 Ca45 H-3 

--- 
VA S o l i d C - 1 4  -2.41 H-3 65E+00 [.5312€-02 NA 

NA Solid Pa,Pi,GI/BPU-NDV H-3 

1.4356€+04 .8800€+02 NA -Cs-137 Solid Sealed . 
0.l SourcelEncaps-BSC 

20. 
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May 22,2001 
TNOl-0532 

Mr. Tod Richards 
University of Connecticut 
Environmental Health & Safety 
3102 Horsebam Hill Road 
Storrs, CT 06269 

cs 

Via Fax: 860-486-1 106 

Subject: 

Dear Tod: 

Philotechnics, Ltd. Quotation No. 2001 -03AL, Revision 2 

In response to our recent conversations, Philotechnics, Ltd. is pleased to provide this revised 
quotation for brokerage, transportation, and disposal services for your low-level radioactive waste 
materials. 

Due to impending changes at Barnwell effective July 1, 2001, the Cs-137 source may require 
dedicated encapsulation and will be processed as described below: 

Philotechnics will provide brokerage services to include proper manifesting and labeling, packaging 
assistance and supplies as required, less than load transportation on a milkrun basis, and disposal 
as follows: 

Cs-137 Source: 

The source will be shipped to a processing facility for encapsulation in a minimum 4” concrete with 
final disposal at the Barnwell, SC Disposal Facility. This option will be provided for $4,750. A South 
Carclina Waste Transport Permit for Year 2001 will be required for disposal. 

All other conditions of the original quotation and Revision 1 remain unchanged. 

Philotechnics looks fonnrard to working with the University of Connecticut If you have any questions 
please feel free tc contact either myself or Don Hartje, Operations Manager, at (865) 483-1551 or 
88 8-RADWASTe. 

Sincerely, 
Philotechnics, Ltd. 

Annette Leach 
Customer Service Manager 

al 
P.O. BOX 4 4 8 9  OAK RIDGE, TN 3 7 8 3 1  - 4 4 8 9  

PHONE: 8 6 5 . 4 8 3 . 1 5 5 1  FAX: 8 6 5 . 4 8 3 . 1 5 3 0  
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APPENDIX D 

DOCUMENTATION ON NYANK MARINE LABORATORIES DECOMMISSIONING: 



' ,.* a' 
Environmental Health and Safety 
Box U-97, Room 219 
189 Auditorium Road ITY ()F Storrs, CT 06269-3097 

- 

copy 

DATE : June 1 6 ,  1992 

TO: Dr. Stephen Spotte 
Noank Marine Research Lab 

FROM : Edward L. Wilds, Jr.+ 
Radiation Safety Manager 

SUBJECT: LABORATORY DEACTIVATION 

This is to document that the Marine Science Lab at Noank, CT was 
smeared and surveyed on June 8, 1992 and found to be free and clear of 
Contamination. 

This laboratory is hereby placed on inactive status. You are reminded 
that the use and storage of radioactive materials in this area is 
prohibited until it is reactivated. Notify Radiation Safety, U-Box 97, 
when you wish to be placed on an active status. 

cc :  

An Equal Opportunity Employe 



UNIVERSITY O F  CONNECTICUT 
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY 

INACTIVE LABORATORY CHECKOFF SHEET 
L 

LICENSED INVESTIGATOR: 5 T& EXT. 

LOCAT I ON : DATE: ar-q.p< 

YES DATE IN I TI ALS 
Radioactive m a t e r i a l  t r a n s f e r r e d  t o  : 

and l a b o r a t o r y  ba lance  ze ro .  
- U&Ce r 

L a b o r a t o r y  surveyed: no c o n t a m i n a t i o n  = 
All r a d i o a c t i v e  waste p i c k e d  up b y  RSO 5@F 

/ All r a d i o a c t i v e  s i g n s  removed b y  RSO 

-/ A l l  movable equipment s u r v e y e d  and 
/ c e r t i f i e d  f r e e  o f  con tamina t ion .  
A 

# Letter s e n t  to L icensed I n v e s t i g a t o r  and 
copy p l a c e d  in f i l e .  

. . .,.. %a,... 
. I  - . . . . ..I - -- .----;-- ... 

. .. ..... .... . .. - , . . - . .. . . . ,.. . ,  - .  

6/89 RSO 



UNIVERSITY O F  CONNECTICUT 
RADIATION SAFETY OFFICE U-97 

WIPE TEST REPORT FORM 
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COPY 

Dr. S. Y. Feng 
Marine' Research Lab 
Noank, Connecticut 06340 

Dear Dr. Feng: 

1 ,  

This is to confirm that on November 26, 1985, 
your laboratory was surveyed and'found to be free 
of contamination. A l l  solid and liquid waste has been 
removed from lab and disposed of and all radioactive 
signs have been taken down. 

r 

Sincerely, 

Frances Harshaw 
Director, Radiation Safety 

FH: p 



f 
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THE 
UNIVERSITY OF 
CONNECTICUT 

Environmental Health & Safety 
Box U-97, 606 Gilbert Road 
Storrs, Connecticut 06268 

December 2, 1985 

From: Denny Galloway 

Subject: Dr. Sung Yen Feng’s lab decommissioning 

On November 26, 1985 Dr. Sung Yen Fengb lab was decamnissioned. Please 
note the following. 

1. Technicians survey indicates there is no fixed or removable contam- 
inat ion. 

2. All solid and liquid waste was remved from lab and disposed of 
according to procedure. 

3.  Inventory was balanced and reflects the removal and disposal of 
0.1 a i  of inulin. C-1.I 

4. All radioactive signs/postings have been taken down or remved. 

5. Dr. Feng’s records have been put in the Investigators inactive 
f i le  . 

An Equal Opportunity Employer 
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DIAGRAM OF SlJRVEYED AREA 

INVESTIGATOR : -- Dr. Feng 

LOCATION:  Noank Mar ine  Research  

Rooms #201 and #202 

I r 

Room 202 

I 
' T  F Bench 

Bench 
4 

H a l l  

P 
0 
E-r 

i3 

.s' 
Room 201 

7 

3 

1 She lves / /  I /@ Hood 
I& 

, 



F 
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c 

1 /us 

FUh.F,OrjE : 

LDCQT I ON: 

I SOT OPE : 

ACT I V I  TL': 

WIPE TEST RESULTS 

SAMFLE LOCAT ION COUNTS 
NO. 

I I f  J IDGS 

16. I 

TIME 
MIN 

%EFF E KG 
CPM 

COUNTS 
RDOVE 
BKG. 

DPM 

PERMISSIBLE LIMIT (100  dpmi100 per  sq.rm. for active laboratories. 

1 



COMMENTS: 

A S  PER NOTE O F  4 / 1 6 / 8 3 ,  NO RADIOISOTOPE WCIRK HAS BEEM DIJNE FCIR THE PAST' 
SEVERAL YEARS. 

1 


